BERRY, FLOYD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 117 WEST MAIN STREET LAGRANGE, KENTUCKY 40031 (502) 225-0050

FACSIMILE: (502) 225-0550 E-MAIL: baxterlaw@me.com RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

John M. Berry (1900-1991)

Of Counsel: D. K. Floyd

John M. Berry, Jr. D. Berry Baxter Courtney T. Baxter

March 18, 2010

Clerk, Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Henry County Water District No. 2

Enclosed for filing in your office, please find the following:

Motion for Enlargement of Time

Very truly yours,

FLOYD & BAXTER, PSC

DBB:jt

Enc.

C:\Documents and Settings\SMK\My Documents\MISC DOC\HCWD\Public Service Commission 031810 wpd

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF HENRY COUNTY WATER)	1.00/(
DISTRICT NO. 2 FOR APPROVAL TO ADJUST)	
WATER RATES AND CHARGES AND TO)	CASE NO. 2009-00370
IMPLEMENT A SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT)	
CHARGE	ĺ	

HENRY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR ENLARGEMENT OF TIME TO RESPOND TO THE COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND SET OF INFORMATION REQUESTS TO HENRY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 2

Comes the Henry County Water District No. 2, by counsel, and moves the Commission for an additional thirty days from March 26, 2010, to respond to the requests for information requested hereon on March 12, 2010, and the requests contain 45 separate parts. Because of the volume of information requested by Commission staff, it will take the staff of the Henry County Water District No. 2 more than the 14 days listed in the request for information to compile the necessary information.

Respectfully submitted,

BERRY, FLOYD & BAXTER, PSC 117 WEST MAIN STREET LaGRANGE, KY 40031 TELE: 502-225-0050

ATTORNEYS FOR HENRY COUNTY

WATER DISTRICT NO. 2

BY:

.(BERIRY BAXTER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Mr. David Spenard Assistant Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601

Mr. Gerald Wuetcher, Assistant General Counsel Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

D. BERRY BAXTER

C:\Documents and Settings\SMK\My Documents\MISC DOC\HCWD\Public Service Commission Motion 031810.wpd